## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-\_\_**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING SECRETARY FOR WILLINGBORO PLANNING BOARD

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Municipal Land Use Law, namely <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:55D-24, the Planning Board shall select a Secretary; and

**WHEREAS**, ( ) been appointed to serve as Planning Board Secretary for the Township of Willingboro until December 31, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, in the absence of the Planning Board Secretary, the Township Clerk will serve as the acting Secretary.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Planning Board of Township of Willingboro, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that, on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February 2023,() is hereby appointed as Planning Board Secretary and is hereby authorized and directed to perform the functions assigned to this position; and

appointed as actin	ng Planning Board Secretary in ( ) absence.
	offered the above resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by
	and adopted by the following vote on roll call:

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Township Clerk, Brenda Bligen, is hereby

Board Member	YES	NO	N.V.	A.B.	MOT	SEC
J. HALL						
M. NOCK						
M. TURNER						
S. WHITFIELD [confirm]						
K. MCINTOSH [confirm]						
D. HARRIS						
S. ANDERSON						
D. J. CURTIS						
D. DUNKERSON, Alternate						
X – Indicates Vote NV – No	AB – Absent MOT – Mo			otion SEC - Second		

Adopted: